

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Board Welcomes New Directors Cynthia J. Curley and Myles F. Heffernan, Jr.

(CLINTON, Mass., July 12, 2022) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) announced the election of Ms. Cynthia J. Curley and Mr. Myles F. Heffernan, Jr. to their Board of Directors.

Cynthia J. Curley, is the President of Orchard Hills Athletic Club, Lancaster, MA. which has been named one of the top 100 Health Clubs by Club Industry and has been named one of the Top Women who Inspire from the International Health, Racquet & Sportsclub Association (IHRSA). Cynthia has served on the New England Regional Health Club board, The NCM Chamber of Commerce, The Town of Stow Lake Boon Commission Board, USA Hockey Board, and the US Olympic Board. Cynthia is a graduate from Providence College with a Bachelor of Science in Accounting/Business and is indicated into the Providence College Hall of Fame, The Massachusetts Hockey Hall of Fame and the US Hockey Hall of Fame.

Curley said: "Clinton Savings Bank is an exemplary, service-driven organization that cares deeply about its customers. I'm honored to be joining a Bank that each day truly demonstrates its values and commitment to the community."

Myles Heffernan, Jr., DDS has been a Lancaster resident since 1987. He has coached youth baseball for many years, and has served on the Lancaster Little League Board of Directors. In addition, Myles has been a Board Member of the Thayer Field Foundation, which raised funds to construct the playground and splash pad. Myles is a principal dentist at Garofoli, Heffernan, and Bruneau, DDS in Lancaster. He is a graduate of The College of the Holy Cross, where he is a member of the President's Council. Myles is also an alumnus of Georgetown University School of Dentistry.

Heffernan said: "Clinton Savings Bank ability to consistently provide exceptional customer service reflects the enduring strength of their business model. The board and leadership team are doing a fantastic job, and I look forward to my board service."

Robert J. Paulhus, Jr. President & CEO, said: "We are pleased our Board members voted to add Ms. Cynthia J. Curley and Mr. Myles F. Heffernan, Jr. to our Board, and we look forward to their contributions to the leadership and vision for the future of Clinton Savings Bank. Their background and decades of experience will blend well with our already strong Board," states Robert J. Paulhus, Jr. President & CEO."

All two above mentioned directors have been elected to terms that end April 2025 and will be subject to re-election at that time.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$660 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers business and consumer banking, through six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston (new Shrewsbury location coming in 2023) and as a member of the Allpoint network access to over 60,000 ATMs. CSB also provides mobile and online banking. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.







Photo of Myles Heffernan, Jr.